(Courtroom No.23, 2nd Floor), Supreme Court, Cnr Edith Cavell &
Desroches Streets, Port-Louis, the SALE BY LEVY of: DESCRIP-
TION OF PROPERTY: DESIGNATION: PROPERTY CHARGED:
A two storeyed residential concrete building of a total gross cov-
ered area of approximately three hundred and thirty four square
metres (334 m²) erected on a portion of state land of an extent of
five hundred and twenty four square metres (524m²), being Lot
141 of part of Pas Geometriques Coteau Raffin, situate in the
District of Black River and is bounded as follows:-Towards the
North East by surplus of Pas Geometriques (Lot 142) on twenty
seven metres and forty five centimetres (27.45m),Towards the

[...]

exclusivement pour des besoins résidentiels est situé au troisième
étage du bâtiment, à droite de la cage d’escalier et ayant une sur-
face utile totale de CENT VINGT TROIS ET CINQ CENTIÈMES DE
MÈTRES CARRÉS (123.05 m2), mais d’une surface réelle totale
de CENT TRENTE SIX MÈTRES CARRÉS (136.00 m2),  formant
partie d’un immeuble résidentiel portant la dénomination de
« DOVE COURT VILLAS », lequel immeuble a été soumis au
Régime de la Copropriété des Immeubles bâtis conformément aux
dispositions des articles 664 et suivants du Code Civil Mauricien

[...]

Gilbert Charles GUEUVIN, residing at 5, Malartic Avenue, Quatre
Bornes, of the following immovable properties:

The immovable rights and property being part of the complex
known as “RESIDENCE GUEUVIN”, being erected on a plot of land
of an extent of three hundred and forty five square metres
(345m2), situated at Plaines Wilhems, place called Quatre
Bornes 15 Avenue Meredac, which has been the subject of a
Règlement de Copropriété, drawn up by Me. Vedita Devi Peerun,
Notary, dated the 12/07/2012 and transcribed on 17/07/2012 in
TV8560/52, which properties are described as hereunder: